

2008 No. 1790

EDUCATION, ENGLAND

**The Rochdale Sixth Form College (Government) Regulations
2008**

ISBN 978-0-11-081993-8

CORRECTION

Page 3, Schedule 1, Paragraph 2(1)(a), line one: “up to sixteen members...” should read, “up to fifteen members”;

Page 3, Schedule 1, Paragraph 2(1)(c), line one: “not more than two members,...” should read, “at least one and not more than two members,...”; and

Page 15, Schedule 2, Paragraph 17(1), line two: “...for the purposes of article 16(c).” should read, “...for the purposes of article 16(1)(c).”

September 2009

PRINTED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED
under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationery Office
and Queen’s Printer of Acts of Parliament